

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4713/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-01-2020 in FA No. 177/2013 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

R.C. SOOD AND CO. DEVELOPERS PVT LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNIL BANSAL

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.31079/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES )

Date : 24-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Malini Sud, Adv.  
Mr. Nagarkatti Kartik Uday, Adv.  
Ms. Priyadeep, Adv.  
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice subject to deposit of an amount of Rs.1.50 Crores by the petitioner in the Registry of this Court, within four weeks, failing which the special leave petition shall stand rejected without further reference to the Court.

Subject to deposit of the said amount within the time mentioned above, the operation of the directions contained in paragraph 25 of the impugned order shall remain stayed.

(RAJNI MUKHI)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)