

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 4713/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-01-2020 in FA No. 177/2013 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

R.C. SOOD AND CO. DEVELOPERS PVT LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNIL BANSAL

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.31079/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date : 20-07-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Karthik Nagarkatti, Adv.
Ms. Malini Sud, Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having read the office report at page 287-C, the amount that is deposited with this Court be put in a short term Fixed Deposit account.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER