

ITEM NO.32
SECTION XVII-A

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4713/2020

R.C. SOOD AND CO. DEVELOPERS PVT LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNIL BANSAL

Respondent(s)

(For FDR Renewal Maturity date is 31.10.2020

IA No. 31079/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date : 07-10-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Mishra, Adv.

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

F.D.R. be renewed for a further period of three months from
the due date of its maturity.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar