

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4713/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-01-2020 in FA No. 177/2013 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

R.C. SOOD AND CO. DEVELOPERS PVT LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNIL BANSAL

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 132159/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 132150/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 35958/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 35957/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 31079/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1083/2021 (XVII-A)

(IA No. 35926/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 24-11-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR
Shagun Ruhil, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Khatri, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vikash Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Dev Yadav, Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Chetna Bhalla, Adv.
Mr. Kartik Bhalla, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Pudussery, AOR

Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR

Shagun Ruhil, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Khattri, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties have stated before us that still there are chances of amicable settlement of dispute between the parties.

Accordingly, we adjourn the proceedings to enable the parties to negotiate and try to come to a settlement.

List on 17.01.2023.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS

(Mathew Abraham)
Court Master