

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4713/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-01-2020 in FA No. 177/2013 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

R.C. SOOD AND CO. DEVELOPERS PVT LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNIL BANSAL

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 132159/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION  
IA No. 132150/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION  
IA No. 35958/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS  
IA No. 35957/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES  
IA No. 31079/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1083/2021 (XVII-A)

IA No. 6436/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 35926/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 08-05-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Brijender Chahar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Shagun Ruhil, Adv.  
Ms. Kusum Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Sanchit Gawri, Adv.  
Mr. Krishna Dev Yadav, Adv.  
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajit Pudussery, AOR  
Mr. Kartik Bhalla, Adv.  
Mrs. Chetna Bhalla, Adv.

Mr. Brijender Chahar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Shagun Ruhil, Adv.  
Ms. Kusum Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We are happy to record that the parties have settled the dispute amicably. A joint affidavit setting down the terms and conditions of settlement between them, has been filed which is taken on record. The special leave petition stand decided in terms of the settlement arrived at between the parties which shall form a part of this order.

It is further directed that amount lying in deposit with the registry of this Court alongwith the interest that might have accrued thereon, shall be released in favour of the respondent Sh. Sunil Bansal within a period of one week from today.

The special leave petitions stand disposed of in the above terms. Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(SONIA GULATI)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)